
January 9, 2025 

Winslow	Township	School	District		
40 Coopers Folly Road, Atco, NJ 08004 
(856) 767-2850 x7510 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

H. Major Poteat, Ed.D.  Tyra McCoy‐Boyle 

Superintendent  Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

PUBLIC	NOTICE	
Winslow	Township	Board	of	Education	

Board	Meeting	Dates  

January	2025	–	August	2025	

Note: The remaining 2025 dates will be determined after the 2025-2026 school district calendar has been approved. 

Locations	for	Posting	of	Meeting	Announcement	

Board of Education Administration Building 
Schools No. 1, No. 2, No. 3, No. 4, No. 5, No. 6 

Middle School, High School 
Early Childhood Education Center 

Winslow Township Municipal Building 
South County Regional Library 
Winslow Township Post Offices  

Bud Duble Center, Edgewood Acres, Elm Town 

Regular	Mtg.	 Time	 Location	 Regular	Mtg.	 Time	 Location	
Wed., January 15, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., January 29, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS 
Wed., February 12, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., February 26, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS 
Wed., March 12, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., March 26, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS 
Wed., April 9, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., April 30, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS 
Wed., May 14, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., May 28, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS
Wed., June 11, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., June 25, 2025  7:00 p.m. WTMS 
Wed., July 9, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., July 23, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS 
Wed., August 13, 2025 7:00 p.m. Admin. Bldg. Wed., August 27, 2025 7:00 p.m. WTMS 


